SSDE List Pricing List Price
Parker SSD Drives Europe
Available from:
DRIVES:
AC Drives
AC30V
 Effective  November 2013 Version 7m
AC Drives

AC Drives Section - AC30 Series
Configured Product
31V- Product Model - Series
| 3__ AC30 Versatile Drive
Product Model - IP Rating
| _1_ IP Rating, IP20
Product Model - Industry
| __V Open and Closed Control of Fans and Pumps, General Purpose Applications
4 Supply Voltage  Description Adder (€)
| 4 380 to 480 Volt  +/-10% 0
Frame/Current Rating Base Price (€)*
xxxxx 31V-4D0004D0004     1.10kW (3.5A)  Output Rating D 590
| 31V-4D0005D0005     1.50kW (4.5A)  Output Rating D 635
| 31V-4D0006D0006     2.20kW (5.5A)  Output Rating D 651
| 31V-4D0008D0008     3.00kW (7.5A)  Output Rating D 722
| 31V-4D0010D0010     4.00kW (10.0A)  Output Rating D 787
| 31V-4D0012D0012     5.50kW (12.0A)  Output Rating D 853
| 31V-4E0016E0016     7.5kW (16.0A) Output Rating E 1077
| 31V-4E0023E0023     11kW (23A) Output Rating E 1280
| 31V-4F0032F0032     15kW (32A) Output Rating F 1589
| 31V-4F0038F0038     18.5kW (38A) Output Rating F 2031
| 31V-4G0045G0045     22kW (45A)  Output Rating G 2316
| 31V-4G0060G0060     30kW (60A)  Output Rating G 2722
| 31V-4G0073G0073     37kW (73A) Output Rating G 3381
| 31V-4H0087H0087     45kW (87A) Output Rating H 4064
| 31V-4H0105H0105     55kW (105A) Output Rating H 4889
| 31V-4H0145H0145     75kW (145A) Output Rating H 5576
* Base Prices exclude option adders (EMC Filter, Graphical Key Pad…)
B Brake Switch Option  Description Adder (€)
| B Brake Switch Fitted Standard D,E,F,G 0
| BrakeH45B Brake Switch Fitted - Option 45kW H 200
| BrakeH55B Brake Switch Fitted - Option 55kW H 225
| BrakeH75B Brake Switch Fitted - Option 75kW H 250
| 0 No Brake Fitted Option H 0
 Description - Part 2
 Description - Part 3
 Description - Part 1
 Description - Normal Duty Rating
SSDE_Pricing_Tables_Page_Working_v7m 2 of 6 SSD Drives Europe
SSDE List Pricing European List Price
AC Drives Section - AC30 Series
E Filter Option  Description Adder (€)
| N No Filter Option Fitted 0
Category C3 Filter
| E31V-4D0004E     1.10kW (3.5A)  Output Rating Category C3 D 25
| E31V-4D0005E     1.50kW (4.5A)  Output Rating Category C3 D 33
| E31V-4D0006E     2.20kW (5.5A)  Output Rating Category C3 D 69
| E31V-4D0008E     3.00kW (7.5A)  Output Rating Category C3 D 77
| E31V-4D0010E     4.00kW (10.0A)  Output Rating Category C3 D 78
| E31V-4D0012E     5.50kW (12.0A)  Output Rating Category C3 D 78
| E31V-4E0016E     7.5kW (16.0A) Output Rating Category C3 E 78
| E31V-4E0023E     11kW (23A) Output Rating Category C3 E 85
| E31V-4F0032E     15kW (32A) Output Rating Category C3 F 92
| E31V-4F0038E     18.5kW (38A) Output Rating Category C3 F 97
| E31V-4G0045E     22kW (45A)  Output Rating Category C3 G 115
| E31V-4G0060E     30kW (60A)  Output Rating Category C3 G 130
| E31V-4G0073E     37kW (73A) Output Rating Category C3 G 155
| E31V-4H0087E     45kW (87A) Output Rating Category C3 H 180
| E31V-4H0105E     55kW (105A) Output Rating Category C3 H 225
| E31V-4H0145E     75kW (145A) Output Rating Category C3 H 250
Category C2 Filter
| F     1.10kW (3.5A)  Output Rating Category C2 D 53
| F     1.50kW (4.5A)  Output Rating Category C2 D 61
| F     2.20kW (5.5A)  Output Rating Category C2 D 97

AC Drives Section - AC30 Series
Configured Product
710 Product Model - Series
| 7__ AC30 Series Power Stack
Product Model - IP Rating
| _1_ IP Rating, IP20
Product Model - Industry
| __0 Generic
4 Supply Voltage  Description Adder (€)
| 4 380 to 480 Volt  +/-10% + 0
Frame/Current Rating Base Price (€)*
xxxxx 710-4D0004D0004     1.10kW (3.5A)  Output Rating D 238
| 710-4D0005D0005     1.50kW (4.5A)  Output Rating D 283
| 710-4D0006D0006     2.20kW (5.5A)  Output Rating D 299
| 710-4D0008D0008     3.00kW (7.5A)  Output Rating D 370
| 710-4D0010D0010     4.00kW (10.0A)  Output Rating D 435
| 710-4D0012D0012     5.50kW (12.0A)  Output Rating D 501
| 710-4E0016E0016     7.5kW (16.0A) Output Rating E 725
| 710-4E0023E0023     11kW (23A) Output Rating E 928
| 710-4F0032F0032     15kW (32A) Output Rating F 1237
| 710-4F0038F0038     18.5kW (38A) Output Rating F 1679
| 710-4G0045G0045     22kW (45A)  Output Rating G 1964
| 710-4G0060G0060     30kW (60A)  Output Rating G 2370
| 710-4G0073G0073     37kW (73A) Output Rating G 3029
| 710-4H0087H0087     45kW (87A) Output Rating H 3912
| 710-4H0105H0105     55kW (105A) Output Rating H 4762
| 710-4H0145H0145     75kW (145A) Output Rating H 5474
* Base Prices exclude option adders (EMC Filter…)
B Brake Switch Option  Description Adder (€)
| B Brake Switch Fitted + 0
| BrakeH45B Brake Switch Fitted - Option 45kW H 200

| E31V-4D0006E     2.20kW (5.5A)  Output Rating Category C3 D 69
| E31V-4D0008E     3.00kW (7.5A)  Output Rating Category C3 D 77
| E31V-4D0010E     4.00kW (10.0A)  Output Rating Category C3 D 78
| E31V-4D0012E     5.50kW (12.0A)  Output Rating Category C3 D 78
| E31V-4E0016E     7.5kW (16.0A) Output Rating Category C3 E 78
| E31V-4E0023E     11kW (23A) Output Rating Category C3 E 85
| E31V-4F0032E     15kW (32A) Output Rating Category C3 F 92
| E31V-4F0038E     18.5kW (38A) Output Rating Category C3 F 97
| E31V-4G0045E     22kW (45A)  Output Rating Category C3 G 115
| E31V-4G0060E     30kW (60A)  Output Rating Category C3 G 130
| E31V-4G0073E     37kW (73A) Output Rating Category C3 G 155
| E31V-4H0087E     45kW (87A) Output Rating Category C3 H 180
| E31V-4H0105E     55kW (105A) Output Rating Category C3 H 225
| E31V-4H0145E     75kW (145A) Output Rating Category C3 H 250
Category C2 Filter
| F31V-D3P50F     1.10kW (3.5A)  Output Rating Category C2 D 53
| F31V-D4P50F     1.50kW (4.5A)  Output Rating Category C2 D 61
| F31V-D5P50F     2.20kW (5.5A)  Output Rating Category C2 D 97
| F31V-D7P50F     3.00kW (7.5A)  Output Rating Category C2 D 105
| F31V-D10P0F     4.00kW (10.0A)  Output Rating Category C2 D 106
| F31V-D12P0F     5.50kW (12.0A)  Output Rating Category C2 D 106
| F31V-E16P0F     7.5kW (16.0A) Output Rating Category C2 E 143
| F31V-E23P0F     11kW (23A) Output Rating Category C2 E 150
| F31V-F32P0F     15kW (32A) Output Rating Category C2 F 197
| F31V-F38P0F     18.5kW (38A) Output Rating Category C2 F 202
| F31V-D10P0F     22kW (45A)  Output Rating Category C2 G 260
| F31V-D12P0F     30kW (60A)  Output Rating Category C2 G 275
| F31V-E16P0F     37kW (73A) Output Rating Category C2 G 300
| F31V-E23P0F     45kW (87A) Output Rating Category C2 H 365